1010

Н \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ClickNet Software Corporation		12/08/2000	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Entercept Security Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	2450 Zanker Road
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2201010
Registration Number:	2449196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300 Email: sschor@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph G. Adams/Wilson Sonsini et al.

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon L. Schor

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002662 FRAME: 0169

900000487

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002662 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 06/03/2003